

SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUPERIOR VANASPATI LIMITED) Regd. Office: 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi- 110001

Date: 16th November, 2024

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref.: M/s Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited ('Scrip Code: 519234')

<u>Sub.: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that below mentioned Share Certificate(s) have been reported to be lost and the shareholder have requested for the issuance of Duplicate Share certificate.

S. No.	Name of the Share Holder	1 st Joint Holder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares
1.	Mr. Manish Jitendra Kacharia	Mr. Jayshree Jitendra Kacharia	0007210	00002241- 00002241	001683001- 001683100	100
2.	Mr. Manish Jitendra Kacharia	Mr. Jayshree Jitendra Kacharia	0007210	00002244- 00002246	001683301- 001683600	300

Please acknowledge this communication.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited

Anmol Sharma Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M. No. A65965 Ref. MAS/SK1/INW.NO.411600/SK10007210 /M05/

DATE:-16/11/2024

BSE LIMITED
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET MUMBAI
400001

Unit : SUPERIOR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SUB : INFORMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

This is to inform you that below mentioned shareholders has/have reported loss of shares certificate and requested to the company for issuance of duplicate shares certificates. The details of the same are given below:-

Details of the shares is given below:-

: FOLIO NO.: ST.CERT : END.CERT : ST.DIST : END.DIST : SHARE : 0007210 : 00002241 : 00002241 : 001683001: 001683100: 100

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER: - MANISH JITENDRA KACHARIA IST JOINT-HOLDER : - JAYSHREE JITENDRA KACHARIA

2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

:0007210 :00002244 : 00002246 : 001683301: 001683600: 300

NAME OF SHAREHOLDER:- MANISH JITENDRA KACHARIA IST JOINT-HOLDER :- JAYSHREE JITENDRA KACHARIA

2ND JOINT-HOLDER :- N.A.

Thanking You and assuring you of our best attention at all time.

Yours Faithfully,

for MAS SERVICES LTD

RAJEEV SENGAR (EXTN. 235)

PS:Please quote our reference number in all correspondences.